
 
 

 

 
DANIELLE FRANCO-MALONE 
franco@workerlaw.com 
 

March 1, 2018 
 
 
 
 

Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, Washington  98504-7250 
 

RE: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Hydro One Limited and Avista 
Corporation for an Order Authorizing Proposed Transaction 

  Docket No. UE-170970 
   
Dear Mr. King: 
 
 Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are Highly Confidential Information 
Agreements signed by Erin Hutson and David Hawkins. 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
       Danielle Franco-Malone 

Counsel for Washington and Northern 
 Idaho District Council of Laborers 
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Enclosure. 
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LAW OFFICES OF 

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL 

BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP 

18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971 

(206) 285-2828 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 1
st
 day of  March, 2018, I caused to be served the foregoing 

Highly Confidential Information Agreements upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 

electronic transmission to the email address of each party or party representative listed in the 

commission’s master service list for this docket and listed below: 

Chad Stokes    cstokes@cablehuston.com 

The Energy Project   info@theenergyproject.com 

Leslie Rothbaum   leslie@ffitchlaw.com  

Ana Boyd    ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

Travis Ritchie    travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Jeffrey D. Goltz   jgoltz@cascadialaw.com  

Christopher Hancock   chancock@utc.wa.gov  

Dirk Middents    dirk.middents@klgates.com  

Sally Wilhelms   swilhelms@consultbai.com  

Jennifer Smith    jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com  

Jesse Gorsuch    jog@dvclaw.com  

Patrick J. Oshie   pjo@dvclaw.com 

Tyler C. Pepple   tcp@dvclaw.com 

Marc Hellman    drmarchellman@gmail.com  

Adele Pantusa    apantusa@hydroone.com  

Sarah Laycock    sarahl2@atg.wa.gov  

Lauren Strauch   lstrauch@cablehuston.com  

Elizabeth Thomas   liz.thomas@klgates.com 

James Scarlett    jscarlett@HydroOne.com 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski  JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Haley Thomas    hmt@dvclaw.com  

Wendy Gerlitz    wendy@nwenergy.org  

Corey Dahl    coreyd@atg.wa.gov  

Betsy DeMarco   bdemarco@utc.wa.gov  

Amanda Jahshan   amanda@renewableNW.org  

Noah Long    nlong@nrdc.org  

Ed Finklea    efinklea@nwigu.org 

Carol Baker    carol@ffitchlaw.com  

Patrick Ehrbar    pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

David J. Meyer   david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Kyle Mersky    kyle.mersky@hydroone.com  

Tommy Brooks   tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Simon ffitch    simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Krista Gross    kgross@utc.wa.gov  

Lisa W. Gafken   Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Kari Vander Stoep   kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 



LAW OFFICES OF 

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL 

BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP 

18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971 

(206) 285-2828 

Michael P Gorman   mgorman@consultbai.com 

Chanda Mak    chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Paul Kimball    paul.kimball@avistacorp.com  

David T. Wissbroecker  dwissbroecker@rgrdlaw.com 

Eun Jin Lee    elee@rgrdlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

              

       Cassandra M. Powell 

       Legal Assistant 
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